$749,000 - 206 Denneboom Road, Coupeville

MLS® #2327380

$749,000

3 Bedroom, 2.5 Bathroom, 2,592 sqft
Residential on 2.48 Acres

Coupeville, Coupeville, WA

Tucked away in a private setting with mature
woodlands and a scenic trail, this charming
3-bed, 3-bath home offers country living with
beautiful water and mountain views. The
spacious primary suite features a large walk-in
closet and bath with soaking tub, while the
open living room is perfect for relaxing and
enjoying the scenery. The kitchen has just
been updated with brand-new appliances,
complemented by a large pantry for extra
storage. The second bay of the garage has
been converted into an artist studio with plenty
of storage. Enjoy the view deck off the dining
room, mature rhododendrons, and large
picture windows throughout. A welcoming
entry completes this Whidbey Island retreat!

Built in 1995

Essential Information

MLS® #

List Price

Sale Price
Price Per SgFt
Bedrooms
Bathrooms
Full Baths
Half Baths
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

2327380
$749,000
$775,000
$299

3

2.5

2

1

2,592
2.48
1995




Type Residential
Sub-Type Single Family Residence
Status Sold

Community Information

Address 206 Denneboom Road

Area 812 - Central Whidbey Island
Subdivision Coupeville

City Coupeville

County Island

State WA

Zip Code 98239

Amenities

Parking Spaces 1
Parking Attached Garage
Garage Spaces 1

Interior

Interior Features Bath Off Primary, Ceramic Tile, Double Pane/Storm Window, Dining
Room, Fireplace, French Doors, Skylight(s)

Appliances Dishwasher(s), Dryer(s), Refrigerator(s), Stove(s)/Range(s), Washer(s)
Fireplace Yes

# of Fireplaces 1

Fireplaces Wood Burning

Exterior

Exterior Features Wood
Lot Description Dead End Street, Paved
Foundation Poured Concrete

School Information

District Coupeville
Elementary Coupeville Elem
Middle Coupeville Mid
High Coupeville High

Additional Information

Days on Market 200
Cumulative Days on Market 200



Days on Website 192



